TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Office Club, LLC		08/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veyer, LLC
Street Address:	6600 North Military Trail
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33496
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7116192	VEYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518961

jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com Email:

Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123401-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kagan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=VEYER assignment#page1.tif source=VEYER assignment#page2.tif source=VEYER assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0715

source=VEYER assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective as of August 7, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between The Office Club, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6600 North Military Trail Boca Raton, Florida, 33496, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Veyer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6600 North Military Trail Boca Raton, Florida, 33496, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using, and has authorized and/or licensed one or more of its affiliate entities to use, and is the owner of the right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"); the Assignor desires to assign the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith, to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue and recover for any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or other damage or injury to said Marks or such goodwill or the Registrations, and all benefit of the Mark.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's sole expense, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary to fully secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the trademark in a form acceptable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign trademark office.

[Signatures On The Next Page]

DB1/ 139650696.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of the date first written above.

The Office Club, LLC

Name: Alicia Trinley

Title: Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PLAM BEACH ss.

On this the 7TH day of August, 2023, before me appeared Alicia Trinley, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed such instrument as his or her free act and deed.

JOY M. BELNAVIS Commission # GG 942538 Expires February 21, 2024 Bonded Thru Troy Felo Insurance 606-385-7013

Notary Pulylic

My commission expires:

DB1/ 139650696,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignce has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of the date first written above.

Veyer, LLC

Name: Alicia Trinley

Title: Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ss.

On this the 7th day of August, 2023, before me appeared Alicia Trinley, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed such instrument as his or her free act and deed.

JOY M. BELNAVIS
Commission # GG 942538
Expires February 21, 2024
Sonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

lotary Public

My commission expires: __

DB1/ 139650696.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>

Trademark		Status	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
Name	Country		No.		No.	Date
VEYER	CA	Pending	2161566	21-Jan-2022		
VEYER	CN	Registered	62412014	26-Jan-2022	62412014	14-Aug-2022
VEYER	CN	Registered	62412026	26-Jan-2022	62412026	14-Aug-2022
VEYER	CN	Registered	62412061	26-Jan-2022	62412061	14-Aug-2022
VEYER	MX	Registered	2683665	25-Jan-2022	2388315	27-Apr-2022
VEYER	MX	Registered	2683667	25-Jan-2022	2384941	21-Apr-2022
VEYER	MX	Registered	2683664	25-Jan-2022	2384940	21-Apr-2022
VEYER	MX	Registered	2683669	25-Jan-2022	2384943	21-Apr-2022
VEYER	US	Registered	90848892	26-Jul-2021	7116192	18-Jul-2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 09/08/2023